
Delaware (2-25-0, 1-18-0) -vs- Penn St. (23-4-0, 16-1-0)
01/23/2026 at State College, Pennsylvania

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/23/2026
Start: 12:00 AM
Time: 0
Attendance: 683
Location: State College, Pennsylvania
Officials: Referee: Todd Plouffe; Referee: Aaron Alexin; Linesman:
Ashley Johnston; Linesman: Patrick Schubert

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Delaware 0 0 0 0
Penn St. 0 4 1 5

DEL:
PSU: MacDonald, Taya (1); Outwater, Grace (1); Butze, Kendall (1);
Christian, Maddy (1); Keller, Mikah (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type DEL PSU
2nd 02:35 PSU Outwater, Grace Keller, Mikah, Stecker, Leah EV, FG, GW 0 1
2nd 13:24 PSU Butze, Kendall Morrow, Sophie, Janecke, Tessa EV 0 2
2nd 17:15 PSU Keller, Mikah Maynard, Danica, Christian, Maddy EV 0 3

2nd
19:06

.7 PSU Christian, Maddy Outwater, Grace, Stecker, Leah EV 0 4
3rd 10:57 PSU MacDonald, Taya Vaslet, Mya, Maynard, Danica EV 0 5

Delaware Power Plays Penn St. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 04:05 05:29 01:24 1 0 --
2nd 15:00 17:00 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 05:25 07:25 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 07:52 09:52 02:00 0 0 --

07:24 3 0 0/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 06:05 07:29 01:24 1 0 --
2nd 10:04 12:04 02:00 1 0 --

03:24 2 0 0/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd PSU Keller, Mikah 02:00 Indirect contact to the head MINOR 04:05 PP
2nd DEL Barresi, Francesca 02:00 Body checking MINOR 05:29 PP
2nd DEL Heidt, Suvina 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 10:04 PP
2nd PSU Maynard, Danica 02:00 Body checking MINOR 15:00 PP
3rd PSU Janecke, Tessa 02:00 Tripping MINOR 05:25 PP
3rd PSU Lum, Taylor 02:00 Tripping MINOR 07:52 PP



Individual
Delaware 0

Penn St. 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Robitzer, Mattie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Lonask, Lexie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 4
3 Bonavita, Maddie 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
4 McIntyre, Tiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
5 MacIntyre, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 3
6 Blum, Kacey 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
8 Borg, Victoria 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 2
9 Gray, Bailey 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 - - 0
10 Mark, Danica 0 0 0 0 1 1 -3 1-2 - 0
11 Voge, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
13 Finnegan, Kaitlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Abboud, Wren 0 0 0 2 0 2 -1 6-14 - 1
16 Mayo, Eva 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - - 2
17 Heidt, Suvina 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
18 Barresi, Francesca 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 4-11 1-2 2
19 Charlton, Katelynn 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
20 Smith, Meera 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 6-9 - 3
21 Roman, Billi 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2-8 - 0
24 Schooley, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 3
27 Haave, Ida 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 - 1
31 Payne, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 0 5 2 7 -25 19-45 2-4 23

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Tullock, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - - 1
7 MacDonald, Taya 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 - - 0
8 Outwater, Grace 1 1 2 1 1 4 2 3-4 - 1
9 Shane, Shelby 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
10 Stecker, Leah 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 - - 0
11 Stonehouse, Abby 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
12 Walsh, McKenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3-4 - 0
15 Janecke, Tessa 0 1 2 3 0 5 1 5-8 1-2 0
17 Butze, Kendall 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 - - 0
19 Vaslet, Mya 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 7-12 - 0
20 Fantin, Matilde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Hall, Nicole 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 - - 0
22 Roberts, Katelyn 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0-1 - 0
24 Lum, Taylor 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 1
25 Morrow, Sophie 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 1
26 Christian, Maddy 1 1 4 1 0 5 3 - - 1
27 Maynard, Danica 0 2 2 3 3 8 3 - 1-2 0
28 Keller, Mikah 1 1 2 3 1 6 3 7-15 1-2 0
32 Hernick, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 DeSa, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
45 Campbell, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 10 15 18 12 45 25 26-45 4-8 5

Delaware Goalkeeping Penn St. Goalkeeping



Delaware Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Payne, Charlotte L 60:00 5 0 15 14 11 40
1 Robitzer, Mattie 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 0 15 14 11 40

Penn St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

45 Campbell, Madison W 59:51 0 0 0 5 2 7
32 Hernick, Lauren 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 DeSa, Katie 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:09 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 0 5 2 7

Delaware Faceoffs Penn St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
15 Abboud, Wren 6 8
20 Smith, Meera 6 3
18 Barresi, Francesca 4 7
21 Roman, Billi 2 6
10 Mark, Danica 1 1
27 Haave, Ida 0 1

Totals 19 26

# Player W L
19 Vaslet, Mya 7 5
28 Keller, Mikah 7 8
15 Janecke, Tessa 5 3
8 Outwater, Grace 3 1
12 Walsh, McKenna 3 1
26 Christian, Maddy 1 0
22 Roberts, Katelyn 0 1

Totals 26 19



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Payne, Charlotte at goalie for DEL.
0-0 [00:00] Campbell, Madison at goalie for PSU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Vaslet, Mya won by DEL.
0-0 [01:00] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa WIDE.
0-0 [02:07] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace WIDE.
0-0 [02:15] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [02:28] Faceoff Smith, Meera vs Vaslet, Mya won by DEL.
0-0 [02:46] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [04:02] Faceoff Barresi, Francesca vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-0 [04:32] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah HIT PIPE.
0-0 [04:42] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [06:27] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [06:30] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby WIDE.
0-0 [06:54] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa BLOCKED by Schooley, Taylor.
0-0 [07:14] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby BLOCKED by Schooley, Taylor.
0-0 [07:20] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [07:20] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Christian, Maddy won by PSU.
0-0 [07:23] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [07:23] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-0 [07:34] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [07:40] Faceoff Barresi, Francesca vs Walsh, McKenna won by PSU.
0-0 [08:03] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole BLOCKED by Barresi, Francesca.
0-0 [08:03] Faceoff Smith, Meera vs Walsh, McKenna won by DEL.
0-0 [08:33] Shot by PSU Morrow, Sophie BLOCKED by Lonask, Lexie.
0-0 [08:39] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole WIDE.
0-0 [10:03] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [10:04] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:04] Faceoff Barresi, Francesca vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-0 [10:26] Shot by DEL Gray, Bailey BLOCKED by Outwater, Grace.
0-0 [11:00] Faceoff Smith, Meera vs Vaslet, Mya won by PSU.
0-0 [11:14] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica BLOCKED by Borg, Victoria.
0-0 [11:20] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya WIDE.
0-0 [12:15] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [12:35] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby WIDE.
0-0 [12:40] Faceoff Roman, Billi vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-0 [14:18] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole BLOCKED by Smith, Meera.
0-0 [15:01] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn BLOCKED by Abboud, Wren.
0-0 [15:37] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [15:45] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy WIDE.
0-0 [16:09] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [16:10] Faceoff Barresi, Francesca vs Vaslet, Mya won by PSU.
0-0 [16:22] Shot by PSU Tullock, Grace WIDE.
0-0 [16:28] Shot by PSU Stecker, Leah BLOCKED by Haave, Ida.
0-0 [17:45] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [17:45] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-0 [17:51] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [17:55] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace WIDE.
0-0 [18:16] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [18:17] Faceoff Barresi, Francesca vs Keller, Mikah won by DEL.
0-0 [19:00] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole WIDE.
0-0 [19:51] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn BLOCKED by Smith, Meera.
0-0 [19:59] Shot by PSU Roberts, Katelyn MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Barresi, Francesca vs Vaslet, Mya won by PSU.



0-0 [00:11] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [00:12] Faceoff Mark, Danica vs Vaslet, Mya won by DEL.
0-0 [01:20] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-0 [02:05] Shot by DEL Borg, Victoria BLOCKED by Tullock, Grace.
0-0 [02:26] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.

0-0

[02:35] GOAL by Penn St. Outwater, Grace (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Keller, Mikah
and Stecker, Leah, On ice for PSU: Outwater, Grace; Christian, Maddy; Maynard, Danica; Keller, Mikah; MacDonald, Taya, On
ice for DEL: Mark, Danica; Haave, Ida; Barresi, Francesca; Gray, Bailey; Mayo, Eva, goal number 17 for season.
Delaware 0, Penn St. 1

0-1 [02:35] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Vaslet, Mya won by PSU.
0-1 [02:39] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Vaslet, Mya won by DEL.
0-1 [02:49] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya WIDE.
0-1 [03:30] Shot by DEL Charlton, Katelynn MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
0-1 [03:56] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-1 [03:57] Faceoff Roman, Billi vs Keller, Mikah won by DEL.
0-1 [04:05] Penalty on Keller, Mikah PSU 2 minutes for IndirectContactToTheHead.
0-1 PP DEL [04:05] Start power play for DEL.
0-1 PP DEL [04:05] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Janecke, Tessa won by DEL.
0-1 PP DEL [04:22] Shot by DEL Abboud, Wren MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
0-1 PP DEL [05:29] Penalty on Barresi, Francesca DEL 2 minutes for BodyChecking.
0-1 PP DEL [05:29] End power play for DEL.
0-1 [05:29] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Janecke, Tessa won by DEL.
0-1 [05:54] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-1 [06:05] Keller, Mikah (PSU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP PSU [06:05] Start power play for PSU.
0-1 PP PSU [06:15] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-1 PP PSU [06:31] Shot by DEL Lonask, Lexie WIDE.
0-1 PP PSU [06:36] Faceoff Smith, Meera vs Outwater, Grace won by PSU.
0-1 PP PSU [07:02] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy WIDE.
0-1 PP PSU [07:15] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy WIDE.
0-1 PP PSU [07:29] Barresi, Francesca (DEL) penalty complete.
0-1 PP PSU [07:29] End power play for PSU.
0-1 [07:31] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace WIDE.
0-1 [07:55] Shot by PSU Tullock, Grace BLOCKED by MacIntyre, Emma.
0-1 [08:04] Shot by DEL Abboud, Wren MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
0-1 [08:52] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-1 [09:13] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole BLOCKED by Mayo, Eva.
0-1 [09:15] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-1 [09:15] Faceoff Barresi, Francesca vs Keller, Mikah won by DEL.
0-1 [09:36] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-1 [09:55] EMPTY NET at goalie for PSU.
0-1 [10:04] Campbell, Madison at goalie for PSU.
0-1 [10:04] Penalty on Heidt, Suvina DEL 2 minutes for HighSticking.
0-1 PP PSU [10:04] Start power play for PSU.
0-1 PP PSU [10:04] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Roberts, Katelyn won by DEL.
0-1 PP PSU [10:59] Shot by PSU Stecker, Leah MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-1 PP PSU [10:59] Faceoff Smith, Meera vs Outwater, Grace won by DEL.
0-1 PP PSU [11:10] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica BLOCKED by MacIntyre, Emma.
0-1 PP PSU [11:49] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica WIDE.
0-1 PP PSU [12:04] Heidt, Suvina (DEL) penalty complete.
0-1 PP PSU [12:04] End power play for PSU.
0-1 [12:04] Shot by PSU Stecker, Leah BLOCKED by Mayo, Eva.
0-1 [12:10] Shot by PSU Morrow, Sophie MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-1 [12:10] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Outwater, Grace won by PSU.
0-1 [12:31] Shot by DEL Charlton, Katelynn WIDE.

0-1

[13:24] GOAL by Penn St. Butze, Kendall (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Morrow, Sophie and Janecke, Tessa, On ice for PSU:
Butze, Kendall; Morrow, Sophie; Walsh, McKenna; Roberts, Katelyn; Janecke, Tessa, On ice for DEL: Blum, Kacey; Mayo,
Eva; Schooley, Taylor; Mark, Danica; Abboud, Wren, goal number 3 for season.
Delaware 0, Penn St. 2

0-2 [13:24] Faceoff Barresi, Francesca vs Janecke, Tessa won by PSU.
0-2 [14:26] Faceoff Haave, Ida vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-2 [14:56] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-2 [15:00] Penalty on Maynard, Danica PSU 2 minutes for BodyChecking.



0-2 PP DEL [15:00] Start power play for DEL.
0-2 PP DEL [15:00] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Janecke, Tessa won by PSU.
0-2 PP DEL [16:30] Shot by DEL Barresi, Francesca BLOCKED by Morrow, Sophie.
0-2 PP DEL [17:00] Maynard, Danica (PSU) penalty complete.
0-2 PP DEL [17:00] End power play for DEL.
0-2 [17:00] Shot by DEL Gray, Bailey BLOCKED by Christian, Maddy.
0-2 [17:12] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.

0-2

[17:15] GOAL by Penn St. Keller, Mikah (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Maynard, Danica and Christian, Maddy, On ice for PSU:
Keller, Mikah; MacDonald, Taya; Christian, Maddy; Maynard, Danica; Stecker, Leah, On ice for DEL: Voge, Charlotte; Borg,
Victoria; MacIntyre, Emma; Smith, Meera; Gray, Bailey, goal number 7 for season.
Delaware 0, Penn St. 3

0-3 [17:15] Faceoff Roman, Billi vs Janecke, Tessa won by PSU.
0-3 [17:45] Faceoff Roman, Billi vs Vaslet, Mya won by PSU.
0-3 [17:49] Shot by PSU Walsh, McKenna BLOCKED by Lonask, Lexie.
0-3 [18:28] Shot by DEL Barresi, Francesca MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
0-3 [18:53] Shot by PSU Stecker, Leah MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.

0-3

[19:07] GOAL by Penn St. Christian, Maddy (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Outwater, Grace and Stecker, Leah, On ice for PSU:
Christian, Maddy; Outwater, Grace; Stecker, Leah; Keller, Mikah; Tullock, Grace, On ice for DEL: Smith, Meera; Voge,
Charlotte; Borg, Victoria; Heidt, Suvina; MacIntyre, Emma, goal number 15 for season.
Delaware 0, Penn St. 4

0-4 [19:07] Faceoff Smith, Meera vs Keller, Mikah won by PSU.
0-4 [20:00] Shot by DEL Gray, Bailey MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
0-4 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-4 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-4 [00:00] Faceoff Barresi, Francesca vs Vaslet, Mya won by PSU.
0-4 [00:28] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-4 [00:41] Shot by PSU MacDonald, Taya WIDE.
0-4 [00:55] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby BLOCKED by Lonask, Lexie.
0-4 [01:13] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Janecke, Tessa won by DEL.
0-4 [02:32] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole BLOCKED by Borg, Victoria.
0-4 [02:32] Faceoff Mark, Danica vs Walsh, McKenna won by PSU.
0-4 [02:56] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Janecke, Tessa won by PSU.
0-4 [03:02] Shot by PSU Morrow, Sophie BLOCKED by Charlton, Katelynn.
0-4 [03:12] Shot by PSU Butze, Kendall MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-4 [03:35] Faceoff Smith, Meera vs Keller, Mikah won by DEL.
0-4 [04:25] Shot by PSU Stecker, Leah BLOCKED by Smith, Meera.
0-4 [04:41] Shot by PSU Lum, Taylor MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-4 [04:41] Faceoff Roman, Billi vs Vaslet, Mya won by DEL.
0-4 [05:25] Penalty on Janecke, Tessa PSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-4 PP DEL [05:25] Start power play for DEL.
0-4 PP DEL [05:25] Faceoff Barresi, Francesca vs Keller, Mikah won by DEL.
0-4 PP DEL [05:36] Shot by DEL Mark, Danica MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
0-4 PP DEL [07:01] Shot by DEL McIntyre, Tiana BLOCKED by Lum, Taylor.
0-4 PP DEL [07:19] Shot by DEL Blum, Kacey MISSED, save Campbell, Madison.
0-4 PP DEL [07:25] Janecke, Tessa (PSU) penalty complete.
0-4 PP DEL [07:25] End power play for DEL.
0-4 [07:52] Penalty on Lum, Taylor PSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-4 PP DEL [07:52] Start power play for DEL.
0-4 PP DEL [07:52] Faceoff Smith, Meera vs Keller, Mikah won by DEL.
0-4 PP DEL [08:11] Shot by DEL Lonask, Lexie WIDE.
0-4 PP DEL [08:20] Shot by DEL Gray, Bailey WIDE.
0-4 PP DEL [09:19] Faceoff Abboud, Wren vs Outwater, Grace won by PSU.
0-4 PP DEL [09:50] Faceoff Roman, Billi vs Janecke, Tessa won by PSU.
0-4 PP DEL [09:52] Lum, Taylor (PSU) penalty complete.
0-4 PP DEL [09:52] End power play for DEL.
0-4 [10:23] Faceoff Roman, Billi vs Walsh, McKenna won by PSU.
0-4 [10:28] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-4 [10:34] Shot by PSU Maynard, Danica MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.

0-4

[10:57] GOAL by Penn St. MacDonald, Taya (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Vaslet, Mya and Maynard, Danica, On ice for PSU:
MacDonald, Taya; Maynard, Danica; Vaslet, Mya; Hall, Nicole; Tullock, Grace, On ice for DEL: Bonavita, Maddie; Mark,
Danica; McIntyre, Tiana; Mayo, Eva; Roman, Billi, goal number 3 for season.
Delaware 0, Penn St. 5



0-5 [10:57] Faceoff Smith, Meera vs Keller, Mikah won by DEL.
0-5 [11:30] Shot by PSU Shane, Shelby BLOCKED by Lonask, Lexie.
0-5 [11:50] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah WIDE.
0-5 [12:10] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa WIDE.
0-5 [12:36] Shot by PSU Janecke, Tessa BLOCKED by MacIntyre, Emma.
0-5 [13:15] Shot by PSU Shane, Shelby MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-5 [13:35] Shot by PSU Hall, Nicole MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-5 [15:36] Shot by PSU Tullock, Grace BLOCKED by McIntyre, Tiana.
0-5 [16:07] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby BLOCKED by Schooley, Taylor.
0-5 [16:12] Shot by PSU Stonehouse, Abby MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-5 [16:37] Faceoff Roman, Billi vs Vaslet, Mya won by PSU.
0-5 [16:57] Shot by PSU Vaslet, Mya MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-5 [16:58] Faceoff Barresi, Francesca vs Keller, Mikah won by DEL.
0-5 [17:30] Shot by PSU Outwater, Grace MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-5 [17:36] Shot by PSU Christian, Maddy BLOCKED by Barresi, Francesca.
0-5 [17:43] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah WIDE.
0-5 [17:48] Shot by PSU Keller, Mikah MISSED, save Payne, Charlotte.
0-5 [20:00] End of period.


